
 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2021 to 5/31/2022 
 
 Handling 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 EMMA BONNES Region 6 4.00 

 DANEIKA CLAY CANNON Region 2 52.00 

 HADLEI CAREY Region 3 25.00 

 JACQUELINE CRUSENBERRY Region 2 45.00 

 RAVEN DE MORAES Region 2 44.00 

 MASON  ESCOBAR Region 5 95.00 

 CASON GILLAND Region 5 17.00 

 KARLIN HOLBROOK Region 2 3.00 

 SAWYER JASZEWSKI Region 6 51.00 

 COLTON JEDLICKA Region 5 29.00 

 SAWYER JOHNSON Region 5 121.00 

 RALEY MADDOX Region 5 66.00 

 CARMEN MARSH Region 3 16.00 

 ABIGAIL MCGUIRE Region 2 5.00 

 ISABELLA PHELPS Region 6 248.00 

 SELAH PICKETT Region 5 43.00 

 PEYTON TURNBULL Region 2 6.00 

 ABIGAIL VAN BIERT Region 3 66.00 

 JEWEL VAN TASSEL Region 1 5.00 

 8 - 12 Open 

 BRYSON ALLEN Region 5 198.00 

 KEELY BAIR Region 2 181.00 

 HARPER BOGLE Region 2 817.00 

 DANEIKA CLAY CANNON Region 2 85.00 

 MAYCEE CARLTON Region 4 106.00 

 ELLIE COWLEY Region 2 182.00 

 RYLINN CRANFILL Region 5 465.00 

 ELIZABETH ELSENPETER Region 4 88.00 

 MASON  ESCOBAR Region 5 47.00 

 AVA FISCHER Region 1 74.00 

 MARY FRIEND Region 3 6.00 

 SAWYER JASZEWSKI Region 6 75.00 

 COLTON JEDLICKA Region 5 70.00 

 SAWYER JOHNSON Region 5 125.00 

 LENA JOSSI Region 1 7.00 

 CARLOTTA KELLER Region 7 312.00 

 RALEY MADDOX Region 5 197.00 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ Region 1 793.00 

 ABIGAIL MCGUIRE Region 2 9.00 

 MCKENZIE MCGUIRE Region 2 530.00 

 AVA RAWLINGS Region 4 58.00 

 DANIELLE REINTGES Region 7 158.00 

 AIDEN SHAW Region 2 18.00 

 

  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2021 to 5/31/2022 
 
 MACY WILLIAMS Region 4 634.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 ARIEL BROOKS Region 4 2.00 

 TRISTAN BROOKS Region 4 17.00 

 BAYLEE CARLTON Region 4 73.00 

 REBEKAH DENNY Region 4 3.00 

 MARLIE GIDDENS Region 5 18.00 

 DARIAN GIMZO Region 4 210.00 

 LANCE HALMA Region 1 56.00 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 112.00 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 23.00 

 AIDEN PINKAL Region 1 5.00 

 ANN STECHSCHULTE Region 2 16.00 

 SAVANNAH TRAVERSE Region 6 47.00 

 13 - 17 Open 

 JAISA BLAIR Region 2 26.00 

 BAYLEE CARLTON Region 4 439.00 

 ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE Region 3 130.00 

 MACKENZIE JEAN COLE Region 3 90.00 

 BAILEY CRADER Region 2 1800.00 

 NAOMI DANIELS Region 7 5.00 

 ANNA  DIRKSEN Region 4 518.00 

 MARLIE GIDDENS Region 5 69.00 

 DARIAN GIMZO Region 4 178.00 

 MARYBETH GOUGH Region 5 135.00 

 LANCE HALMA Region 1 54.00 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 2.00 

 EMILY JOSSI Region 1 203.00 

 MOLLY KULIGOWSKI Region 1 183.00 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 157.00 

 HANNAH MCGUIRE Region 2 595.00 

 ANNAKA MILLER Region 6 26.00 

 NIVEDITA MOHAN Region 2 288.00 

 QUINN MOLDENHAUER Region 4 363.00 

 AIDEN PINKAL Region 1 4.00 

 AVERY PRUITT Region 2 1070.00 

 AYLA REUTER Region 4 16.00 

 BRADLEY RHODES Region 3 532.00 

 KADY SCHNEIDER Region 5 810.00 

 AUBREY SHAW Region 2 106.00 

 SAMANTHA STOEKE Region 6 513.00 

 NATALIE VAN TASSEL Region 1 665.00 

 MEADOW  WEIDNER Region 5 152.00 

 Obedience 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 

  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2021 to 5/31/2022 
 
 AVA FISCHER Region 1 218.50 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ Region 1 248.50 

 8 - 12 Open 

 AVA FISCHER Region 1 233.50 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE Region 3 217.50 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 216.00 

 EMILY JOSSI Region 1 255.50 

 MOLLY KULIGOWSKI Region 1 185.00 

 Open Working Junior 

 8 - 12 Started Sheep 

 NATALIE MALMBERG Region 1 90.00 

 13 - 17 Started Ducks 

 ARIEL BROOKS Region 4 48.33 

 EVA YASENIA WARD Region 1 70.71 

 13 - 17 Started Sheep 

 ARIEL BROOKS Region 4 83.33 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 82.00 

 13 - 17 Open Sheep 

 EVA YASENIA WARD Region 1 61.75 

 13 - 17 Started Cattle 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 74.00 

 Rally 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 AVA FISCHER Region 1 252.00 

 MARY FRIEND Region 3 193.00 

 ERIN KROETCH Region 3 208.00 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ Region 1 180.00 

 ISABELLA PHELPS Region 6 221.00 

 SUZANNE WAGENAAR Region 7 254.00 

 MACY WILLIAMS Region 4 237.00 

 BRAYLEE WISE Region 5 225.00 

 8 - 12 Advanced 

 AVA FISCHER Region 1 180.00 

 ISABELLA PHELPS Region 6 241.00 

 8 - 12 Excellent 

 AVA FISCHER Region 1 242.00 

 SUZANNE WAGENAAR Region 7 219.00 

 8 - 12 Masters 

 AVA FISCHER Region 1 220.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 KLANCY HAMMONS Region 5 180.00 

 EMILY JOSSI Region 1 212.00 

 

  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2021 to 5/31/2022 
 
 MOLLY KULIGOWSKI Region 1 227.00 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 210.00 

 BURLYNNE MEJERIS Region 5 206.00 

 ANASTASIA STRUECKER Region 7 221.00 

 OLIVIA VINCENT Region 3 181.00 

 13 - 17 Advanced 

 CHARLOTTE CHESTNUT Region 7 229.00 

 ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE Region 3 259.00 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 227.00 

 EMILY JOSSI Region 1 206.00 

 13 - 17 Excellent 

 BURLYNNE MEJERIS Region 5 204.00 

 13 - 17 Masters 

 BURLYNNE MEJERIS Region 5 195.00 

 ANASTASIA STRUECKER Region 7 186.00 

 Working Junior Handler 

 8 - 12 Sheep 

 NATALIE MALMBERG Region 1 120.42 

 AUSTIN MCCREARY Region 1 120.75 

 13 - 17 Cattle 

 ARIEL BROOKS Region 4 115.67 

 TRISTAN BROOKS Region 4 96.50 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 114.56 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 112.20 

 13 - 17 Ducks 

 TRISTAN BROOKS Region 4 116.00 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 115.80 

 13 - 17 Sheep 

 ARIEL BROOKS Region 4 131.00 

 TRISTAN BROOKS Region 4 119.50 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 122.13 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 119.25 

 EVA YASENIA WARD Region 1 125.00 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2021 thru 5/31/2022 
 

 Highest Score in Each Region 

 Handling 

 8 - 12 

 Region 1 -- SCARLET MARTINEZ -- 793.00 

 Region 2 -- HARPER BOGLE -- 817.00 

 Region 3 -- ABIGAIL VAN BIERT -- 66.00 

 Region 4 -- MACY WILLIAMS -- 634.00 

 Region 5 -- RYLINN CRANFILL -- 465.00 

 Region 6 -- ISABELLA PHELPS -- 248.00 

 Region 7 -- CARLOTTA KELLER -- 312.00 

 13 - 17 

 Region 1 -- NATALIE VAN TASSEL -- 665.00 

 Region 2 -- BAILEY CRADER -- 1,800.00 

 Region 3 -- BRADLEY RHODES -- 532.00 

 Region 4 -- ANNA  DIRKSEN -- 518.00 

 Region 5 -- KADY SCHNEIDER -- 810.00 

 Region 6 -- SAMANTHA STOEKE -- 513.00 

 Region 7 -- NAOMI DANIELS -- 5.00 
 

 Obedience 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 Region 1 -- SCARLET MARTINEZ -- 248.50 

 8 - 12 Open 

 Region 1 -- AVA FISCHER -- 233.50 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 Region 1 -- EMILY JOSSI -- 255.50 

 Region 3 -- ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE -- 217.50 
 

 Working 

 8 - 12 Sheep 

 Region 1 -- AUSTIN MCCREARY -- 120.75 

 13 - 17 Cattle 

 Region 1 -- ANNA MARIE HANSEN -- 114.56 

 Region 4 -- ARIEL BROOKS -- 115.67 

 13 - 17 Ducks 

 Region 1 -- ANNA MARIE HANSEN -- 115.80 

 Region 4 -- TRISTAN BROOKS -- 116.00 

 13 - 17 Sheep 

 Region 1 -- EVA YASENIA WARD -- 125.00 

 Region 4 -- ARIEL BROOKS -- 131.00 
 

 Open Working 

 8 - 12 Started Sheep 

 Region 1 -- NATALIE MALMBERG -- 90.00 

 

  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2021 thru 5/31/2022 
 
 13 - 17 Started Ducks 

 Region 1 -- EVA YASENIA WARD -- 70.71 

 Region 4 -- ARIEL BROOKS -- 48.33 

 13 - 17 Started Sheep 

 Region 1 -- STELLA MARSHALL -- 82.00 

 Region 4 -- ARIEL BROOKS -- 83.33 

 13 - 17 Open Sheep 

 Region 1 -- EVA YASENIA WARD -- 61.75 

 13 - 17 Started Cattle 

 Region 1 -- STELLA MARSHALL -- 74.00 
 

 Rally 

 8 - 12 

 Region 1 -- AVA FISCHER -- 252.00 

 Region 3 -- ERIN KROETCH -- 208.00 

 Region 4 -- MACY WILLIAMS -- 237.00 

 Region 5 -- BRAYLEE WISE -- 225.00 

 Region 7 -- SUZANNE WAGENAAR -- 254.00 

 Region 6 -- ISABELLA PHELPS -- 241.00 

 13 - 17 

 Region 1 -- MOLLY KULIGOWSKI -- 227.00 

 Region 5 -- BURLYNNE MEJERIS -- 206.00 

 Region 1 -- ANNA MARIE HANSEN -- 227.00 

 Region 3 -- ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE -- 259.00 

 Region 7 -- CHARLOTTE CHESTNUT -- 229.00 

 

 High Score Junior 
 
 8 - 12 Handling 

 HARPER BOGLE -- 817.00 

 13 - 17 Handling 

 BAILEY CRADER -- 1,800.00 

 Obedience Novice 

 EMILY JOSSI -- 255.50 

 Obedience Open 

 AVA FISCHER -- 233.50 

 8 - 12  Working Junior Handler 

 AUSTIN MCCREARY -- 120.75 

 13 - 17  Working Junior Handler 

 ARIEL BROOKS -- 131.00 

 8 - 12  Open Working Junior Handler 

 
  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2021 thru 5/31/2022 
 
 NATALIE MALMBERG -- 90.00 

 13 - 17  Open Working Junior Handler 

 ARIEL BROOKS -- 83.33 

 8 - 12 Rally 

 SUZANNE WAGENAAR -- 254.00 

 13 - 17 Rally 

 ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE -- 259.00 

 

 Overall High Score 
 Handling 
 BAILEY CRADER -- 1,800.00 

 Obedience 
 EMILY JOSSI -- 255.50 

 Working 
 ARIEL BROOKS -- 131.00 

 Open Working 
 NATALIE MALMBERG -- 90.00 

 Rally 
 ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE -- 259.00 

 

 All Around 
 ANNA MARIE HANSEN -- 1,344.59 

 

 500 Club 

 HARPER BOGLE 

 BAYLEE CARLTON 

 BAILEY CRADER 

 ANNA  DIRKSEN 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ 

 HANNAH MCGUIRE 

 MCKENZIE MCGUIRE 

 AVERY PRUITT 

 BRADLEY RHODES 

 KADY SCHNEIDER 

 SAMANTHA STOEKE 

 NATALIE VAN TASSEL 

 MACY WILLIAMS 

 

 Degree of Excellence 
 BRYSON ALLEN - 1, 2 

 KEELY BAIR - 1, 2 

 
  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2021 thru 5/31/2022 
 
 HARPER BOGLE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 DANEIKA CLAY CANNON - 1 

 BAYLEE CARLTON - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MAYCEE CARLTON - 1 

 ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE - 1 

 ELLIE COWLEY - 1, 2 

 BAILEY CRADER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 RYLINN CRANFILL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ANNA  DIRKSEN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MASON  ESCOBAR - 1 

 DARIAN GIMZO - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MARYBETH GOUGH - 1 

 LANCE HALMA - 1 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN - 1 

 SAWYER JASZEWSKI - 1 

 SAWYER JOHNSON - 1, 2, 3 

 EMILY JOSSI - 1, 2, 3 

 CARLOTTA KELLER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MOLLY KULIGOWSKI - 1, 2 

 RALEY MADDOX - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 STELLA MARSHALL - 1, 2 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 HANNAH MCGUIRE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MCKENZIE MCGUIRE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 NIVEDITA MOHAN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 QUINN MOLDENHAUER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ISABELLA PHELPS - 1, 2, 3 

 AVERY PRUITT - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 DANIELLE REINTGES - 1, 2 

 BRADLEY RHODES - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 KADY SCHNEIDER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 AUBREY SHAW - 1 

 SAMANTHA STOEKE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 NATALIE VAN TASSEL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MEADOW  WEIDNER - 1, 2 

 MACY WILLIAMS - 1, 2, 3, 4 
 
  

 

  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2021 thru 5/31/2022 

Juniors Titling Their Dogs: 
 AGILITY 
 MAXIMUS BARRACLOUGH JJ-N JJ-N DEAN BARRACLOUGH 

 
 TURKEY RUN VENUS OTDcd STDs JJ-O RJ-N DNA-VP RJ-N ARIEL BROOKS 

 ATCH-II DIAMOND HILL REBA MCENTIRE CDX RNX RAX REX RM ATCH AVA FISCHER 

 ATCH-II DIAMOND HILL REBA MCENTIRE CDX RNX RAX REX RM GJ-E-OP AVA FISCHER 

 ATCH-II DIAMOND HILL REBA MCENTIRE CDX RNX RAX REX RM RJ-E-OP AVA FISCHER 

 ATCH WESTERN RECALL'S VIRGINIA SMILE GS-E-SP JS-E-SP RM GJ-N-OP HANNAH PREIN 

 A-CH JUBILEE'S RAMA LAMA DING DONG BN GJ-N JJ-O RJ-O RNX RA RJ-O AVERY PRUITT 

 CH JUBILEE'S HUSTLE AND BUSTLE BN CDX GJ-O JJ-N RJ-N GSA-N JSA-N GJ-N AVERY PRUITT 
 RSA-N RNX RAX REX REM 

 CH JUBILEE'S HUSTLE AND BUSTLE BN CDX GJ-O JJ-N RJ-N GSA-N JSA-N GJ-O AVERY PRUITT 
 RSA-N RNX RAX REX REM 

 CH JUBILEE'S HUSTLE AND BUSTLE BN CDX GJ-O JJ-N RJ-N GSA-N JSA-N JJ-N AVERY PRUITT 
 RSA-N RNX RAX REX REM 

 CH JUBILEE'S HUSTLE AND BUSTLE BN CDX GJ-O JJ-N RJ-N GSA-N JSA-N RJ-N AVERY PRUITT 
 RSA-N RNX RAX REX REM 

 OUR MAGIC STAR SHEPHERDSSTARS GJ-O JJ-E-OP RS-O RA DNA-VP GJ-O SUZANNE WAGENAAR 

 CH REVELAIRE'S SECRET GEM JJ-N RN JJ-N MACY WILLIAMS 

 

  


